Resubmission/Corrected Assignment

Doc. ID 1	No. 900048530
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	5-15-2006 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office
RECOR TR	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Traden	or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Duke Engineering & Services, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: North Carolina	Name: Framatome ANP DE&S, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 7407 IBM Drive City: Charlotte
Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached?	State: North Carolina Country: U.S. Zip: 28262 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 04/30/2002 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name XX Other Articles of Amendment	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship XX Corporation Citizenship North Carolina Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,358,377 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes XX No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing ACE	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 214 N. Tryon Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Zip: 28202

Name of Person Signing

(704) 331

Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

City: Charlotte

Phone Number: ___

Fax Number:

9. Signature:

8. Payment Information:

Authorized User Name

Last 4 Numbers

Expiration Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

b. Deposit Account Number _____18-1215

a. Credit Card

TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0812

4

Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

/Karl S. Sawyer, Jr./

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Signature:

Total Attachments: 3
source=DE&S to Framatone ANP DE&S#page1.tif
source=DE&S to Framatone ANP DE&S#page2.tif
source=DE&S to Framatone ANP DE&S#page3.tif

22-121 9052

SOSID: 0085400
Date Filed: 5/1/2002 1:24 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (State below or smach): The name of the corporation is Franctome ANP DEAS, Inc. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or exacellation of james	,
	•
	•
If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or exacellation of issues	•
If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or exacellation of issued	
If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or exacultation of issued	
If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or exacationies of issued	
If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or executioning of issued	
If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or exacellation of issued	
	sharra.
provisions for implementing the amendment, if not contained in the amendment insi-	f, are as follow
None	
•	
	•
The date of adoption of each amendment was as follows: April 30, 2002	
(Check either a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)	
aThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incomparation to the	agrence of
shares.	
bThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the heard of directors price to shares.	the jamenton of
CThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the honest of directors without	sherebolder
action as shareholder action was not required because (set first a livief suplanation of shareholder action was not required.)	, hapla
3'190' TRUTTE' = CIRUTE TIME TEXT TEXT	
The state of the s	•
	
	NC 27824.00
PORATIONS DIVISION P. O. BOX 29622 RALEICH.	
PORATIONS DIVISION P. O. BOX 29622 RALEICH.	
	NC 27626-062 (Form B-0.

6.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Page 2

d. The amendment(s) was (were) approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.	
These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a delayed time and date is specified:	

This the 30th day of April , 20 02

Duke Engineering & Services, Inc.

Name of Corporation

Signature

Herbert M. Winegard Secretary
Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

 Filing fee is \$50. This document and one exact or conformed copy of these articles must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2000)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

WRITTEN CONSENT IN LIEU OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS DUKE ENGINEERING & SERVICES, INC. MAY 1, 2002

The undersigned, constituting all of the voting members of the Board of Directors of Directors Engineering & Services, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized pursuant to the laws of the State of North Carolina, hereby unanimously consent to and adopt the following resolution:

Name Change

RESOLVED, that the name of the corporation shall be changed to Frametome ANP DERS, Inc. effective May 1, 2002; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Corporation is tweety authorized and empowered to take all actions and file all necessary documents on hehalf of the Corporation to implement the change in name.

The above resolutions adopted by virtue of this Consent in Writing in Lieu of Meeting shall have the same force and effect as if adopted at a meeting of saki floard of Directors pursuant to the laws of the State of North Camina

This Consent in Writing in I ieu of a Meeting may be executed by the members of said Board of Directors in separate counterparts, with the same force and affect as if all members had nigned the same counterpart.

22: AA

خوال

F A3

SOSID: 0085400
Date Filed: 5/1/2002 1:24 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

Pur sub	runns to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby mits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of seminaling ha Articles of Incorporation.	
1.	The name of the corporation is: Duke Engineering & Services, Inc.	
2.	The text of each amendment adopted is so follows (State below or estach):	

The name of the corporation is Franctome AMP OEAS, Inc.

 If an amusdment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of leaved shares, provisions for implementing the amendment, if not contained in the amendment keels are as this exception.

None

4. The date of adoption of each amendment was an follows:

5. (Check either a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)

2. _____The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the inconjectnose prior to the jectnose of charge.

5. _____The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the hostel of directors prior to the insumos of charges.

6. _____The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the himsel of directors without phenomenoles action as shareholder action was not required becomes (set final a director) and prior phenomenoles action was not required.

6. _____The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the himsel of directors without phenomenoles action was not required.

6. _____The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the himsel of directors without phenomenoles.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2000)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form 8-02)

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Page 2

d. X The amendment(s) was (were) approved by sharshell approval was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the link 6. These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a delayed since and date is specified: This the 30th day of Herbert N. Wissourd Secretary CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Ravised January 2000)

THE ROAD OF DIRECTORS DUILE ENGINEERING & SHIVINGS, NO. MAY 1, 2002

The undersigned, constituting all of the voting members of the Sound of Directors of Duke Engineering & Services, Inc. (the "Corperation"); a corposition state of Morth Caroline, hereby unenimously consent to and adopt the following resolution:

Name Change

RESCLVED, that the mains of the corporation that be changed to the company of the corporation that be changed to the company of the corporation that be changed to the company of the corporation that be changed to the corporation that the co

PURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary or linelated december hereby authorized and empowered to take all tribute shift the behalf of the Corporation to implement the change in mariti.

The above resolutions edopted by virtue of this Consent in Wildred in a standing of interesting and the remaining of said depart of Directors pursuant to the tree of the State of North Carelina.

This Concert in Writing in Lieu of a Meeting may be executed in Market and State of Directors in separate counterparts, with the earner force state of the same counterpart.

Homes China

Rey Continuer

25-00-2002 22:44

TOTAL P.84

TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 05/09/2006